FONDAZIONE
INTERNAZIONALE
MENARINI

ASIAN PACIFIC
SOCIETY OF

CARDIOLOGY

EMERGING
LEADERS

VENUE: COURTYARD
BY MARRIOTT SEOUL
NAMDAEMUN HOTEL
SEOUL, SOUTH KOREA

PROGRAMME DIRECTORS 20™-2

JACK WEI-CHIEH TAN KENNY YOONG KONG SIN MAY 20" 9
SINGAPORE, SGP SINGAPORE, SGP







MESSAGE FROM COURSE DIRECTORS

Dear Colleagues,

It is my pleasure to welcome you to the 3 edition of the Fondazione
Internazionale Menarini Asian Pacific Society of Cardiology (APSC) Emerging
Leaders Scholarship Programme.

The Asia Pacific Region has increasingly been thrust into the spotlight of
cardiology developments in the 21 century. Home to half of the world’s
population with some of the fastest growing and yet fastest aging populations,
the region will only continue to grow depending on the progress in the field
of cardiology. It becomes increasingly more important for us at the APSC to
guide the next generation of leaders in spearheading the progress of Cardiology
across the Asia Pacific region.

The FIM APSC Emerging Leaders Programme, which was initiated in 2017,
provides a platform for emerging leaders who are committed and talented
individuals, able to network, address and improve cardiovascular disease
management in their respective communities. The APSC provides leadership
guidance and professional development, facilitating all the important
networking opportunities. With diverse backgrounds in more than 20 countries,
the discussion on multiple disciplines in cardiology is robust. The programme
features a truly global and diverse faculty comprising representatives from the
American College of Cardiology, the European Cardiology Society, the World
Heart Foundation, the Asian Pacific Society of Cardiology and other academia,
plus practising senior cardiologists and surgeons who will cover a range of
topics of relevance to their professional practise whether clinical research or
administrative.




On day one of this year’s programme, all the Emerging Leaders will present the
challenges faced in their country, explaining the measures taken to counter
these challenges with brainstorming of solutions and outcomes. They will then
move into group discussion to address the issues raised and each group will
make a presentation, assisted by the faculty members.

The faculty will address issues on:

« Building leaders for the future of cardiology

« Effective presentation

« The secret of success as a national cardiovascular society

On day two, the faculty will take the lead in addressing the following topics:

« Look young, stay young: Leading without burnout or premature aging

« Effective networking and fundraising for cardiological medicine

« Medical education and conflicts with the industry

» Building your academic reputation - Brand you

« Advocacy from both sides of the fence; from cardiologist to Minister and how
to effectively engage the government

« Engaging Gen X of cardiologists: How? Why? When?

« Healthcare digital transformation in Korea

« Top 3 leadership tips for research success for the young cardiologist

The two faculty forums are dynamic platforms for exchange and in-depth
conversation on:

+ The APSC’s role in helping Emerging Leaders overcome the challenges faced, and
» The leadership challenges in the Asia Pacific region.

We are looking forward to a fruitful and engaging discussion.

PROGRAMME DIRECTORS

Jack Wei-Chieh TAN,
Kenny Yoong Kong SIN




4

08.30 a.m.

08.40 a.m.
4

08.40 a.m.

08.55a.m.
4

08.55a.m.

09.40 a.m.
4

09.40 a.m.

09.55 a.m.
4

09.55a.m.

10.10 a.m.
4

10.10 a.m.

10.25a.m.
4

10.25a.m.

12.35 p.m.
4

12.35 p.m.

12.50 p.m.
4

12.50 p.m.

01.50 p.m.

FINAL PROGRAMME

MONDAY, MAY 20™, 2019 - MORNING

PROGRAMME WELCOME

OPENING AND WELCOME ADDRESS

Jack Wei-Chieh TAN (Singapore, SGP)
Bijoy KHANDHERIA (Milwuakee, US)
Kenny Yoong Kong SIN (Singapore, SGP)

INTRODUCE YOUR FELLOW ATTENDEES

John Gordon HAROLD (Los Angeles, US)
Building Leaders for the Future of Cardiology

Coffee Break

Kenny Yoong Kong SIN (Singapore, SGP)
Effective Presentation

Cardiovascular Disease in Asia Pacific: Perspectives & Challenges
Country Presentation
(5 min presentation/3 min Q&A for each country; up to 15 countries)

Issei KOMURO (Tokyo, JP)
JCS: Secret of Success as a National Cardiovascular Society
and Future Challenges

Lunch Break




MONDAY, MAY 20™, 2019 - AFTERNOON

01.50 p.m.

PROGRAMME INTRODUCTION
02.00 p.m.

Group Breakout Session:
Problems Faced by Each Country and Strategies
to Resolve the Challenges

02.00 p.m.
03.00 p.m.

Group 1 Presentation

Mohammad ARIFUR RAHMAN (Bangladesh)

Cardiovascular Diseases in Bangladesh: Challenges and Solutions
Sreng DINA (Cambodia)

Heart Disease on the Rise - Challenges Issues and Solutions
Yasutsugu SHIONO (Japan)

The impact of an aging Japanese population on cardiovascular disease healthcare
Anne WAIRAGU (Kenya)

Kenyan Perspective on Cardiovascular Health

Ganchimeg ULZIISAIKHAN (Mongolia)

Heart Failure Program, Experience sharing

03.00 p.m.
03.20 p.m.

03.20 p.m.

0335 pm. Coffee Break

Group 2 Presentation

Win Min PAING (Myanmar)

Perspective of Cardiovascular Surgery in Myanmar
Nagma SHRESTHA (Nepal)

Cardiovascular Health Issues in Nepal

Ghazanfer ALI SHAH (Pakistan)

Cardiovascular Health in Pakistan

Ng Choon TA (Singapore)

The Burden of Heart Failure in Singapore

03.35p.m.
03.55 p.m.

Group 3 Presentation
I.R. RAGUNATHAN (Sri Lanka)
Paediatric Cardiology in Sri Lanka
Ting-Tse LIN (Taiwan)
03.55 p.m. Improve the prevention of sudden cardiac death in my country -
04.15 p.m. 1.5 primary prevention
Pitsanuwat DETNUNTARAT (Thailand)
Multidisciplinary, Patient-centered Heart Failure Clinic in Nakornping Hospital
Le Kim TUYEN (Vietnam)
Congenital Heart Disease Network

04.15 p.m. Jeroen BAX (Leiden, NL)
04.30 p.m. 15 mins Top 3 Leadership Tips for Research Success for the Young Cardiologist

04.30 p.m. Forum: APSC Role in Helping You to Overcome the Challenges
05.15 p.m. All faculty

07.00 p.m. Dinner



4

08.30 a.m.

08.40 a.m.
| 4

08.40 a.m.

08.55a.m.
4

08.55a.m.

09.10 a.m.
| 4

09.10 a.m.

09.25a.m.
4

09.25 a.m.

09.55a.m.
| 4

09.55 a.m.

10.15a.m.
| 4

10.15a.m.

10.30a.m.
4

10.30 a.m.

10.45 a.m.
4

10.45a.m.

11.00 a.m.
4

11.30 a.m.

01.00 p.m.
| 4

01.00 p.m.

02.00 p.m.
| 4

02.00 p.m.

03.00 p.m.
| 4

03.00 p.m.

03.15 p.m.
| 4

03.15 p.m.

04.15 p.m.
| 4

04.15 p.m.

04.30 p.m.

TUESDAY, MAY 21°7, 2019 - MORNING

PROGRAMME INTRODUCTION

Derek CHEW (Adelaide, AU)
Look Young, Stay Young: Leading Without Burnout or Premature Aging

Jagat NARULA (New York, US)
Effective Networking and Fundraising For Cardiology Medicine

Bijoy KHANDHERIA (Milwuakee, US)
Medical Education and Conflicts with Industry

PANEL DiscussioN

Coffee Break

Andrew COATS (Melbourne, AU)
Building Your Academic Reputation - Brand You

Kui Hian SIM (Kuala Lampur, MY)
Advocacy From Both Sides of the Fence; From Cardiologist

to Minister and How to Effectively Engage the Government

Yean Leng LIM (Melbourne, AU)
Engaging Gen X of Cardiologist: How? Why? When?

Forum: Leadership Challenges in the Asia Pacific Region
All faculty

Lunch

Young-Hak KIM (Seoul, KR)
Healthcare Digital Transformation In Korea

Coffee Break

PANEL DISCUSSION

Summary and closing



GENERAL INFORMATION

MEETING VENUE
HANYANG 1- 2 Rooms
The venue for the Meeting will be “Courtyard Seoul Namdaemun” - Seoul (Korea)

THE SECRETARIAT WILL BE OPEN AT THE FOLLOWING TIMES:
Monday, May 20" 2019, “HANYANG 5” Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 05.15 p.m.
Tuesday, May 2112019, “HANYANG 5” Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 04.30 p.m.

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE
The official language of the Meeting will be English.

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT
Marben S.rl.

Via Melzi d’Eril, 20 - 20154 Milano
Tel.+390234917 32

Fax+3902 34916 29
www.marben.it

GROUP BREAKOUT SESSION
“HANYANG 3” Room and “HANYANG 3” Room at third floor

TECHNICAL FACILITIES

Facilities will be available for computer presentations and overhead projections.

A business center with PC (Powerpoint for Windows) will be available for check

and preview of presentations. It is essential that speakers take their presentation

to the business center at least one hour before the session starts.

The center will be open at the following times:

Monday, May 20" 2019, “HANYANG 5” Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 05.15 p.m.
Tuesday, May 2112019, “HANYANG 5” “Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 04.30 p.m.

LUNCHES AND COFFEE BREAKS
Lunches and coffee breaks will be served in the Meeting area.



FACULTY LIST

Jeroen BAX
Leiden, NL
Derek CHEW
Adelaide, AU
Andrew COATS
Melbourne, AU
John Gordon HAROLD
Los Angeles, US
Bijoy KHANDHERIA
Milwuakee, US
Young-Hak KIM
Seoul, KR
Issei KOMURO
Tokyo, JP
Yean Leng LIM
Melbourne, AU
Jagat NARULA
New York, US
Kui Hian SIM
Kuala Lumpur, MY
Kenny Yoong Kong SIN
Singapore, SGP
Jack Wei-Chieh TAN
Singapore, SGP



NOTES

10






FONDAZIONE
INTERNAZIONALE
MENARINI

FONDAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE MENARINI
SYMPOSIA: N. 419

agfmilano.com



