

FONDAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE MENARINI

ASIAN PACIFIC SOCIETY OF CARDIOLOGY EMERGING EMERGING EADERS SCHOLARSHIP 2019

PROGRAMME DIRECTORS

JACK WEI-CHIEH TAN SINGAPORE, SGP

KENNY YOONG KONG SIN SINGAPORE, SGP



MESSAGE FROM COURSE DIRECTORS

Dear Colleagues,

It is my pleasure to welcome you to the 3rd edition of the Fondazione Internazionale Menarini Asian Pacific Society of Cardiology (APSC) Emerging Leaders Scholarship Programme.

The Asia Pacific Region has increasingly been thrust into the spotlight of cardiology developments in the 21st century. Home to half of the world's population with some of the fastest growing and yet fastest aging populations, the region will only continue to grow depending on the progress in the field of cardiology. It becomes increasingly more important for us at the APSC to guide the next generation of leaders in spearheading the progress of Cardiology across the Asia Pacific region.

The FIM APSC Emerging Leaders Programme, which was initiated in 2017, provides a platform for emerging leaders who are committed and talented individuals, able to network, address and improve cardiovascular disease management in their respective communities. The APSC provides leadership guidance and professional development, facilitating all the important networking opportunities. With diverse backgrounds in more than 20 countries, the discussion on multiple disciplines in cardiology is robust. The programme features a truly global and diverse faculty comprising representatives from the American College of Cardiology, the European Cardiology Society, the World Heart Foundation, the Asian Pacific Society of Cardiology and other academia, plus practising senior cardiologists and surgeons who will cover a range of topics of relevance to their professional practise whether clinical research or administrative.

On day one of this year's programme, all the Emerging Leaders will present the challenges faced in their country, explaining the measures taken to counter these challenges with brainstorming of solutions and outcomes. They will then move into group discussion to address the issues raised and each group will make a presentation, assisted by the faculty members.

The faculty will address issues on:

- Building leaders for the future of cardiology
- Effective presentation
- The secret of success as a national cardiovascular society

On day two, the faculty will take the lead in addressing the following topics:

- Look young, stay young: Leading without burnout or premature aging
- Effective networking and fundraising for cardiological medicine
- Medical education and conflicts with the industry
- Building your academic reputation Brand you
- Advocacy from both sides of the fence; from cardiologist to Minister and how to effectively engage the government
- Engaging Gen X of cardiologists: How? Why? When?
- Healthcare digital transformation in Korea
- Top 3 leadership tips for research success for the young cardiologist

The two faculty forums are dynamic platforms for exchange and in-depth conversation on:

- The APSC's role in helping Emerging Leaders overcome the challenges faced, and
- The leadership challenges in the Asia Pacific region.

We are looking forward to a fruitful and engaging discussion.

PROGRAMME DIRECTORS

Jack Wei-Chieh TAN, Kenny Yoong Kong SIN

FINAL PROGRAMME

Monday, May 20th, 2019 - Morning

	08.30 a.m. 08.40 a.m.	Programme Welcome
	08.40 a.m. 08.55 a.m.	OPENING AND WELCOME ADDRESS Jack Wei-Chieh TAN (Singapore, SGP) Bijoy KHANDHERIA (Milwuakee, US) Kenny Yoong Kong SIN (Singapore, SGP)
	08.55 a.m. 09.40 a.m.	INTRODUCE YOUR FELLOW ATTENDEES
•	09.40 a.m. 09.55 a.m.	John Gordon HAROLD (Los Angeles, US) Building Leaders for the Future of Cardiology
	09.55 a.m. 10.10 a.m.	Coffee Break
•	10.10 a.m. 10.25 a.m.	Kenny Yoong Kong SIN (Singapore, SGP) Effective Presentation
	10.25 a.m. 12.35 p.m.	Cardiovascular Disease in Asia Pacific: Perspectives & Challenges Country Presentation (5 min presentation/3 min Q&A for each country; up to 15 countries)
	12.35 p.m. 12.50 p.m.	Issei KOMURO (Tokyo, JP) JCS: Secret of Success as a National Cardiovascular Society and Future Challenges
•	12.50 p.m. 01.50 p.m.	Lunch Break

Monday, May 20th, 2019 - Afternoon

01.50 p.m. 02.00 p.m.	PROGRAMME INTRODUCTION
02.00 p.m. 03.00 p.m.	Group Breakout Session: Problems Faced by Each Country and Strategies to Resolve the Challenges
03.00 p.m. 03.20 p.m.	Group 1 PresentationMohammad ARIFUR RAHMAN (Bangladesh)Cardiovascular Diseases in Bangladesh: Challenges and SolutionsSreng DINA (Cambodia)Heart Disease on the Rise – Challenges Issues and SolutionsYasutsugu SHIONO (Japan)The impact of an aging Japanese population on cardiovascular disease healthcareAnne WAIRAGU (Kenya)Kenyan Perspective on Cardiovascular HealthGanchimeg ULZIISAIKHAN (Mongolia)Heart Failure Program, Experience sharing
03.20 p.m. 03.35 p.m.	Coffee Break
03.35 p.m. 03.55 p.m.	Group 2 Presentation Win Min PAING (Myanmar) Perspective of Cardiovascular Surgery in Myanmar Nagma SHRESTHA (Nepal) Cardiovascular Health Issues in Nepal Ghazanfer ALI SHAH (Pakistan) Cardiovascular Health in Pakistan Ng Choon TA (Singapore) The Burden of Heart Failure in Singapore
03.55 p.m. 04.15 p.m.	Group 3 Presentation I.R. RAGUNATHAN (Sri Lanka) Paediatric Cardiology in Sri Lanka Ting-Tse LIN (Taiwan) Improve the prevention of sudden cardiac death in my country – 1.5 primary prevention Pitsanuwat DETNUNTARAT (Thailand) Multidisciplinary, Patient-centered Heart Failure Clinic in Nakornping Hospital Le Kim TUYEN (Vietnam) Congenital Heart Disease Network
04.15 p.m. 04.30 p.m.	Jeroen BAX (Leiden, NL) 15 mins Top 3 Leadership Tips for Research Success for the Young Cardiologist
04.30 p.m. 05.15 p.m.	Forum: APSC Role in Helping You to Overcome the Challenges All faculty
07.00 p.m.	Dinner

TUESDAY, MAY 21st, 2019 - MORNING

	08.30 a.m. 08.40 a.m.	PROGRAMME INTRODUCTION
	08.40 a.m. 08.55 a.m.	Derek CHEW (Adelaide, AU) Look Young, Stay Young: Leading Without Burnout or Premature Aging
	08.55 a.m. 09.10 a.m.	Jagat NARULA (New York, US) Effective Networking and Fundraising For Cardiology Medicine
	09.10 a.m. 09.25 a.m.	Bijoy KHANDHERIA (Milwuakee, US) Medical Education and Conflicts with Industry
	09.25 a.m. 09.55 a.m.	PANEL DISCUSSION
	09.55 a.m. 10.15 a.m.	Coffee Break
-	10.15 a.m. 10.30 a.m.	Andrew COATS (Melbourne, AU) Building Your Academic Reputation - Brand You
	10.30 a.m. 10.45 a.m.	Kui Hian SIM (Kuala Lampur, MY) Advocacy From Both Sides of the Fence; From Cardiologist to Minister and How to Effectively Engage the Government
	10.45 a.m. 11.00 a.m.	Yean Leng LIM (Melbourne, AU) Engaging Gen X of Cardiologist: How? Why? When?
	11.30 a.m. 01.00 p.m.	Forum: Leadership Challenges in the Asia Pacific Region All faculty
	01.00 p.m. 02.00 p.m.	Lunch
•	02.00 p.m. 03.00 p.m.	Young-Hak KIM (Seoul, KR) Healthcare Digital Transformation In Korea
	03.00 p.m. 03.15 p.m.	Coffee Break
	03.15 p.m. 04.15 p.m.	PANEL DISCUSSION
-	04.15 p.m. 04.30 p.m.	Summary and closing

GENERAL INFORMATION

MEETING VENUE HANYANG 1- 2 Rooms The venue for the Meeting will be "Courtyard Seoul Namdaemun" – Seoul (Korea)

THE SECRETARIAT WILL BE OPEN AT THE FOLLOWING TIMES:

Monday, May 20th 2019, "HANYANG 5" Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 05.15 p.m. Tuesday, May 21st 2019, "HANYANG 5" Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 04.30 p.m.

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

The official language of the Meeting will be English.

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT

Marben S.rl. Via Melzi d'Eril, 20 - 20154 Milano Tel. +39 02 349 17 32 Fax +39 02 349 16 29 www.marben.it

GROUP BREAKOUT SESSION

"HANYANG 3" Room and "HANYANG 3" Room at third floor

TECHNICAL FACILITIES

Facilities will be available for computer presentations and overhead projections. A business center with PC (Powerpoint for Windows) will be available for check and preview of presentations. It is essential that speakers take their presentation to the business center at least one hour before the session starts. The center will be open at the following times: Monday, May 20th 2019, "HANYANG 5" Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 05.15 p.m. Tuesday, May 21st 2019, "HANYANG 5" "Room third floor, from 08.00 a.m. to 04.30 p.m.

LUNCHES AND COFFEE BREAKS

Lunches and coffee breaks will be served in the Meeting area.

FACULTY LIST

Jeroen BAX

Leiden, NL

Derek CHEW

Adelaide, AU

Andrew COATS

Melbourne, AU

John Gordon HAROLD

Los Angeles, US

Bijoy KHANDHERIA

Milwuakee, US

Young-Hak KIM

Seoul, KR

Issei KOMURO

Tokyo, JP

Yean Leng LIM

Melbourne, AU

Jagat NARULA

New York, US

Kui Hian SIM

Kuala Lumpur, MY

Kenny Yoong Kong SIN

Singapore, SGP

Jack Wei-Chieh TAN

Singapore, SGP

NOTES



FONDAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE MENARINI

1.00